


TO: ALL PLANHOLDERS OF RECORD.

RE: Invitation to Bid (ITB) 19T05-008 – Remove and Replace Windows and Mini Blinds at EtoLin Heights Housing Complex in Wrangell, Alaska

FROM:  Andrew Morton, Procurement Manager

PAGE(S): Two (2) including this cover sheet.

DATE: April 22, 2019

Transmitted herewith is Addendum No. 1. If the Addendum is not received in full, please contact the Sourcing and Contract Compliance Office at (907) 330-8239. If all pages of the Addendum are received, please sign this sheet and email it to AHFC's Sourcing and Contract Compliance Department at submittals@ahfc.us or you may fax it to (907) 330-8217.

Company's Name

Company's Representative

Date

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADDENDUM NO. 1

April 22, 2019

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 19T05-008 – Remove and Replace Windows and Mini Blinds at Etolin Heights Housing Complex in Wrangell, Alaska

This document forms a part of and modifies the ITB as noted below. Offerors should acknowledge receipt of this addendum. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may subject Offerors to disqualification.

**FOR: Alaska Housing Finance Corporation
P.O. Box 101020
Anchorage, Alaska 99510
Andrew Morton (907)330-8146**

The following corrections, clarifications and/or deletions to the ITB are hereby made a part of said documents.

This addendum consists of one (1) page.

ADDENDUM NO. 1

1. Reference Invitation to Bid, Page 1, fourth paragraph, first sentence: Remove and Replace with the following;

“Final Completion will be on or before October 31, 2019.”

2. Reference General Terms and Conditions, Article 1, Section 1.2.25, Project: Remove and Replace with the following:

“Work shall include the removal and replacement of approximately 273 total windows and blinds in the units referenced in the attached Summary of Work.”

3. Reference General Terms and Conditions, Article 5, Section 5.3.2, Substantial Completion, paragraph “D”: Remove and Replace first sentence with the following:

“In no event shall final completion of the work be achieved later than October 31, 2019.”

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1